
East Lindsey District Council 

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Vehicle Licence Fees and Charges – 2025/26 

 

Drivers Licence 

Application for a new Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Driver Licence   £90.00 

Application for renewal of a Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle Driver Licence  £80.00 

Replacement Drivers Badge  £2.00 

Please Note:  

Driver licences are normally issued for a period of 3 years.  

The DBS fees, detailed below, are not included in the above driver licence application fees. 

Enhanced DBS Disclosure  £63.35 

DBS Update Registration  £16.00 

 

Operator and Vehicle Licences 

Private Hire Vehicle Operator (Five Year Licence)    £335.00 

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence (including vehicle I/D plate (£10)) £139.00 

Private Hire Vehicle Licence (including vehicle I/D plate (£10))  £139.00 

Replacement HCV or PHV (including I/D Plate)    £40.00 

Private Hire Vehicle I/D Plate Exemption (New)    £20.00 

Private Hire Vehicle Plate Exemption (Renewal)    £12.50 

Bracket for Displaying Hackney Carriage or Private Hire I/D Plate  £11.00 

 

Payment 

Please make all cheques payable to East Lindsey District Council. Please note that we no longer 
accept cash for the payment of licence application fees.  

Payment by debit or credit card can be made over the telephone to the Licensing Team. 
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